valley Mountain Regional 10tal Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services Fiscal Year 2019-2020

Center by Language Page 1 of 4
For All Ages Total Per Capita

Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 13 $221,452 $293,054 $17,035 $22,543 75.6%
Other Sign Language 2 $4,777 $7,952 $2,388 $3,976 60.1%
English 14,824  $199,075,661 $223,373,360 $13,429 $15,068 89.1%
Armenian 0
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Amharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
French 0
Italian 0
Portuguese 11 $67,302 $61,056 $6,118 $5,551 110.2%
Spanish 2,805 $22,362,983 $27,857,366 $7,973 $9,931 80.3%
Other Latin 1 $18,357 $23,672 $18,357 $23,672 77.5%
Cantonese Chinese 22 $750,771 $798,297 $34,126 $36,286 94.0%
Mandarin Chinese 9 $132,130 $153,860 $14,681 $17,096 85.9%
Japanese 0
Viethamese 52 $740,754 $762,946 $14,245 $14,672 97.1%
Korean 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
Laotian 21 $642,762 $661,769 $30,608 $31,513 97.1%
Cambodian 56 $810,912 $837,393 $14,481 $14,953 96.8%
Other Asian 12 $15,862 $25,551 $1,322 $2,129 62.1%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 19 $156,246 $154,335 $8,223 $8,123 101.2%
Thai 0
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 2 $10,531 $22,449 $5,265 $11,224 46.9%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 0
Samoan 0
Tagalog 53 $907,564 $922,189 $17,124 $17,400 98.4%
Guamanian 0
Other Pacific Island 2 $27,382 $25,825 $13,691 $12,912 106.0%
Arabic 39 $428,974 $472,795 $10,999 $12,123 90.7%
Hebrew 1 $50 $50 $50 $50 100.0%
Farsi (Persian) 29 $507,677 $533,385 $17,506 $18,393 95.2%
Hindi (Northern India) 21 $249,664 $280,343 $11,889 $13,350 89.1%
Urdu (Pakistan India) 25 $141,962 $176,720 $5,678 $7,069 80.3%
Other Indo-Iranian Language 32 $311,034 $352,844 $9,720 $11,026  88.2%
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 89 $1,208,283 $1,253,866 $13,576 $14,088 96.4%

Totals: 18,142 $228,793,089 $259,051,078 $12,611 $14,279 88.3%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but
are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Valley Mountain Regional
Center

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Language

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2019-2020

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Page 2 of 4

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 3
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swalhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian
All Other Languages

o

w
N
o
©

P OOO0OOOOOoOOo

659

OO OO0 WWMWOHOUITOONOOOOOOOODOOPFPOOOWOLRr UK

$15,484

$20,312,994

$252
$3,551,052
$18,357
$11,222
$5,281

$25,113

$326

$22,887

$32,348

$22,981
$12,887
$42,573
$51,087

$16,375

$48,296

$34,787,675

$272
$6,631,557
$23,672
$16,912
$8,291

$45,344

$408

$33,141

$56,561

$62,199
$21,654
$60,701
$75,711

$24,622

$5,161

$5,959

$252
$5,389
$18,357
$2,244
$5,281

$8,371

$326

$11,443

$6,470

$3,830
$4,296
$5,322
$5,676

$2,729

$16,099

$10,205

$272
$10,063
$23,672
$3,382
$8,291

$15,115

$408

$16,571

$11,312

$10,367
$7,218
$7,588
$8,412

$4,104

32.1%

58.4%

92.5%
53.5%
77.5%
66.4%
63.7%

55.4%

80.0%

69.1%

57.2%

36.9%
59.5%
70.1%
67.5%

66.5%

Totals: 4,122

$24,141,218

$41,897,016

$5,857

$10,164

57.6%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



valley Mountain Regional 10tal Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

Fiscal Year 2019-2020

Center by Language Page 3 of 4
For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive Total Per Capita
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized

Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
Other Sign Language 1 $2,817 $5,928 $2,817 $5,928 47.5%
English 6,445 $31,862,685 $40,978,307 $4,944 $6,358 77.8%
Armenian 0
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Amharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 0
Italian 0
Portuguese 4 $6,379 $7,046 $1,595 $1,762 90.5%
Spanish 1,564 $6,171,570 $8,750,928 $3,946 $5,595 70.5%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 12 $395,213 $433,371 $32,934 $36,114 91.2%
Mandarin Chinese 4 $16,239 $20,240 $4,060 $5,060 80.2%
Japanese 0
Viethamese 21 $271,528 $313,886 $12,930 $14,947 86.5%
Korean 0
Laotian 4 $50,077 $59,044 $12,519 $14,761 84.8%
Cambodian 9 $29,126 $41,052 $3,236 $4,561 70.9%
Other Asian 8 $9,528 $10,280 $1,191 $1,285 92.7%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 5 $45,644 $52,566 $9,129 $10,513 86.8%
Thai 0
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 1 $5,226 $7,744 $5,226 $7,744 67.5%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 0
Samoan 0
Tagalog 12 $19,395 $32,676 $1,616 $2,723  59.4%
Guamanian 0
Other Pacific Island 1 $4,753 $4,774 $4,753 $4,774 99.6%
Arabic 21 $134,950 $177,096 $6,426 $8,433 76.2%
Hebrew 1 $50 $50 $50 $50 100.0%
Farsi (Persian) 12 $345,109 $367,438 $28,759 $30,620 93.9%
Hindi (Northern India) 7 $37,733 $64,481 $5,390 $9,212  58.5%
Urdu (Pakistan India) 9 $29,053 $44,416 $3,228 $4,935 65.4%
Other Indo-Iranian Language 14 $64,202 $108,845 $4,586 $7,775  59.0%
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 38 $317,681 $349,386 $8,360 $9,194 90.9%

Totals: 8,194 $39,818,958 $51,829,553 $4,860 $6,325 76.8%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



valley Mountain Regional 10tal Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services Fiscal Year 2019-2020

Center by Language Page 4 of 4
For age 22 years and older Total Per Capita

Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 9 $205,968 $244,759 $22,885 $27,195 84.2%
Other Sign Language 1 $1,960 $2,025 $1,960 $2,025 96.8%
English 4,970 $146,899,981 $147,607,378 $29,557 $29,700 99.5%
Armenian 0
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Amharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
French 0
Italian 0
Portuguese 6 $60,671 $53,738 $10,112 $8,956 112.9%
Spanish 582 $12,640,361 $12,474,882 $21,719 $21,435 101.3%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 5 $344,335 $348,014 $68,867 $69,603 98.9%
Mandarin Chinese 4 $110,609 $125,328 $27,652 $31,332 88.3%
Japanese 0
Viethamese 28 $444,113 $403,717 $15,861 $14,418 110.0%
Korean 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
Laotian 17 $592,686 $602,724 $34,864 $35,454 98.3%
Cambodian a7 $781,787 $796,341 $16,634 $16,943 98.2%
Other Asian 3 $6,007 $14,862 $2,002 $4,954 40.4%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 14 $110,602 $101,769 $7,900 $7,269 108.7%
Thai 0
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 1 $5,305 $14,705 $5,305 $14,705 36.1%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 0
Samoan 0
Tagalog 39 $865,283 $856,372 $22,187 $21,958 101.0%
Guamanian 0
Other Pacific Island 1 $22,629 $21,051 $22,629 $21,051 107.5%
Arabic 13 $261,677 $239,137 $20,129 $18,395 109.4%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 11 $139,587 $103,748 $12,690 $9,432 134.5%
Hindi (Northern India) 11 $199,044 $194,209 $18,095 $17,655 102.5%
Urdu (Pakistan India) 8 $70,336 $71,603 $8,792 $8,950 98.2%
Other Indo-Iranian Language 9 $195,745 $168,288 $21,749 $18,699 116.3%
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 45 $874,227 $879,859 $19,427 $19,552  99.4%

Totals: 5,826 $164,832,913 $165,324,509 $28,293 $28,377 99.7%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but
are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



