## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Page 1 of 4

For All Ages				Total		Per Capita	
Language	C	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	<u>:)</u>	13	\$221,452	\$293,054	\$17,035	\$22,543	75.6%
Other Sign Language		2	\$4,777	\$7,952	\$2,388	\$3,976	60.1%
English		14,824	\$199,075,661	\$223,373,360	\$13,429	\$15,068	89.1%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		11	\$67,302	\$61,056	\$6,118	\$5,551	110.2%
Spanish		2,805	\$22,362,983	\$27,857,366	\$7,973	\$9,931	80.3%
Other Latin		1	\$18,357	\$23,672	\$18,357	\$23,672	77.5%
Cantonese Chinese		22	\$750,771	\$798,297	\$34,126	\$36,286	94.0%
Mandarin Chinese		9	\$132,130	\$153,860	\$14,681	\$17,096	85.9%
Japanese		0	,	. ,		,	
Vietnamese		52	\$740,754	\$762,946	\$14,245	\$14,672	97.1%
Korean		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
Laotian		21	\$642,762	\$661,769	\$30,608	\$31,513	97.1%
Cambodian		56	\$810,912	\$837,393	\$14,481	\$14,953	96.8%
Other Asian		12	\$15,862	\$25,551	\$1,322	\$2,129	62.1%
Dutch		0	+ -,	+ -,	+ ,-	+ , -	
German		0					
Hmong		19	\$156,246	\$154,335	\$8,223	\$8,123	101.2%
Thai		0	<b>4</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>¥</b> 10 1,000	¥,	¥-,:	
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		2	\$10,531	\$22,449	\$5,265	\$11,224	46.9%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0	ψ.σ,σσ.	Ψ==, : : σ	ψο,Ξοο	Ψ,==.	.0.0 / 0
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		53	\$907,564	\$922,189	\$17,124	\$17,400	98.4%
Guamanian		0	400.,00.	ψ <b>υ</b> ==,υ	Ψ,	ψ,σσ	00,0
Other Pacific Island		2	\$27,382	\$25,825	\$13,691	\$12,912	106.0%
Arabic		39	\$428,974	\$472,795	\$10,999	\$12,123	90.7%
Hebrew		1	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	100.0%
Farsi (Persian)		29	\$507,677	\$533,385	\$17,506	\$18,393	95.2%
Hindi (Northern India)		21	\$249,664	\$280,343	\$11,889	\$13,350	89.1%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		25	\$141,962	\$176,720	\$5,678	\$7,069	80.3%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		32	\$311,034	\$352,844	\$9,720	\$11,026	88.2%
Danish		0	Ψ311,004	Ψ30 <b>2</b> ,0 11	Ψ0,120	Ψ.1,020	33.270
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		89	\$1,208,283	\$1,253,866	\$13,576	\$14,088	96.4%
7 Other Languages	Totals:	18,142	\$228,793,089	\$259,051,078	\$12,611	\$14,279	88.3%
	i Utais.	10,142	ΨΖΖΟ,1 33,003	Ψ203,001,070	Ψ1Ζ,011	Ψ17,213	00.570

## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclus		onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language)		3	\$15,484	\$48,296	\$5,161	\$16,099	32.1%
Other Sign Language		0					
English		3,409	\$20,312,994	\$34,787,675	\$5,959	\$10,205	58.4%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		1	\$252	\$272	\$252	\$272	92.5%
Spanish		659	\$3,551,052	\$6,631,557	\$5,389	\$10,063	53.5%
Other Latin		1	\$18,357	\$23,672	\$18,357	\$23,672	77.5%
Cantonese Chinese		5	\$11,222	\$16,912	\$2,244	\$3,382	66.4%
Mandarin Chinese		1	\$5,281	\$8,291	\$5,281	\$8,291	63.7%
Japanese		0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Vietnamese		3	\$25,113	\$45,344	\$8,371	\$15,115	55.4%
Korean		0	+ -, -	+ -,-	+ - , -	¥ -, -	
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		0					
Other Asian		1	\$326	\$408	\$326	\$408	80.0%
Dutch		0	•	•	•	,	
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		2	\$22,887	\$33,141	\$11,443	\$16,571	69.1%
Guamanian		0	ΨΖΣ,001	φοσ,τττ	Ψ11,110	ψ10,071	00.170
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		5	\$32,348	\$56,561	\$6,470	\$11,312	57.2%
Hebrew		0	Ψ02,010	φου,συ ι	φο, 17 ο	Ψ11,012	01.270
Farsi (Persian)		6	\$22,981	\$62,199	\$3,830	\$10,367	36.9%
Hindi (Northern India)		3	\$12,887	\$21,654	\$4,296	\$7,218	59.5%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		8	\$42,573	\$60,701	\$5,322	\$7,588	70.1%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		9	\$51,087	\$75,711	\$5,676	\$8,412	67.5%
Danish		0	ψο 1,007	Ψ10,111	ψ0,070	ΨΟ, ΤΙΣ	07.070
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		6	\$16,375	\$24,622	\$2,729	\$4,104	66.5%
-	Γotals:	4,122	\$24,141,218	\$41,897,016	\$5,857	\$10,164	57.6%

## **Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services** by Language

Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Page 3 of 4

For ag	ge 3 year	s to 21	years,	inclusive
				C

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive		oncumer	Total	Total Authorized		Per Capita Authorized	
Language	C	Count	Expenditures	Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	<del>)</del>	1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
Other Sign Language	,	1	\$2,817	\$5,928	\$2,817	\$5,928	47.5%
English		6,445	\$31,862,685	\$40,978,307	\$4,944	\$6,358	77.8%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		4	\$6,379	\$7,046	\$1,595	\$1,762	90.5%
Spanish		1,564	\$6,171,570	\$8,750,928	\$3,946	\$5,595	70.5%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		12	\$395,213	\$433,371	\$32,934	\$36,114	91.2%
Mandarin Chinese		4	\$16,239	\$20,240	\$4,060	\$5,060	80.2%
Japanese		0				•	
Vietnamese		21	\$271,528	\$313,886	\$12,930	\$14,947	86.5%
Korean		0	,	•	, ,	,	
Laotian		4	\$50,077	\$59,044	\$12,519	\$14,761	84.8%
Cambodian		9	\$29,126	\$41,052	\$3,236	\$4,561	70.9%
Other Asian		8	\$9,528	\$10,280	\$1,191	\$1,285	92.7%
Dutch		0	. ,	,	. ,	. ,	
German		0					
Hmong		5	\$45,644	\$52,566	\$9,129	\$10,513	86.8%
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		1	\$5,226	\$7,744	\$5,226	\$7,744	67.5%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages	i	0				•	
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		12	\$19,395	\$32,676	\$1,616	\$2,723	59.4%
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		1	\$4,753	\$4,774	\$4,753	\$4,774	99.6%
Arabic		21	\$134,950	\$177,096	\$6,426	\$8,433	76.2%
Hebrew		1	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	100.0%
Farsi (Persian)		12	\$345,109	\$367,438	\$28,759	\$30,620	93.9%
Hindi (Northern India)		7	\$37,733	\$64,481	\$5,390	\$9,212	58.5%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		9	\$29,053	\$44,416	\$3,228	\$4,935	65.4%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		14	\$64,202	\$108,845	\$4,586	\$7,775	59.0%
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		38	\$317,681	\$349,386	\$8,360	\$9,194	90.9%
Ů Ů	Totals:	8,194	\$39,818,958	\$51,829,553	\$4,860	\$6,325	76.8%

## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older Language	Co	onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	)	9	\$205,968	\$244,759	\$22,885	\$27,195	84.2%
Other Sign Language		1	\$1,960	\$2,025	\$1,960	\$2,025	96.8%
English		4,970	\$146,899,981	\$147,607,378	\$29,557	\$29,700	99.5%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		6	\$60,671	\$53,738	\$10,112	\$8,956	112.9%
Spanish		582	\$12,640,361	\$12,474,882	\$21,719	\$21,435	101.3%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		5	\$344,335	\$348,014	\$68,867	\$69,603	98.9%
Mandarin Chinese		4	\$110,609	\$125,328	\$27,652	\$31,332	88.3%
Japanese		0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Vietnamese		28	\$444,113	\$403,717	\$15,861	\$14,418	110.0%
Korean		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
Laotian		17	\$592,686	\$602,724	\$34,864	\$35,454	98.3%
Cambodian		47	\$781,787	\$796,341	\$16,634	\$16,943	98.2%
Other Asian		3	\$6,007	\$14,862	\$2,002	\$4,954	40.4%
Dutch		0	+ - ,	, , , , , , ,	+ ,	+ ,	
German		0					
Hmong		14	\$110,602	\$101,769	\$7,900	\$7,269	108.7%
Thai		0	4,00	ψ.σ.,.σσ	ψ.,σσσ	ψ.,_σσ	
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		1	\$5,305	\$14,705	\$5,305	\$14,705	36.1%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0	ψ0,000	Ψ11,700	ψ0,000	Ψ11,700	00.170
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		39	\$865,283	\$856,372	\$22,187	\$21,958	101.0%
Guamanian		0	ψ000,200	ψοσο,στ2	ΨΖΣ, 107	Ψ21,000	101.070
Other Pacific Island		1	\$22,629	\$21,051	\$22,629	\$21,051	107.5%
Arabic		13	\$261,677	\$239,137	\$20,129	\$18,395	109.4%
Hebrew		0	Ψ201,077	Ψ200,107	Ψ20,125	ψ10,000	100.470
Farsi (Persian)		11	\$139,587	\$103,748	\$12,690	\$9,432	134.5%
Hindi (Northern India)		11	\$199,044	\$194,209	\$18,095	\$17,655	102.5%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		8	\$70,336	\$71,603	\$8,792	\$8,950	98.2%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		9	\$195,745	\$168,288	\$21,749	\$18,699	116.3%
Danish		0	φ 190,740	φ100,200	ψΔ1,149	ψ10,099	110.5%
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
		45	<b>¢</b> 07/ 227	\$879,859	¢10 407	\$10 FF2	99.4%
All Other Languages	Totals:	5,826	\$874,227 \$164,832,913	\$165,324,509	\$19,427 \$28,293	\$19,552 \$28,377	99.4%